
Pos No First Last Class Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6
Worst 

round
Total

1 20 Toby Hales Pro 20 16 14 14 20 5 5 84

2 117 Gerard Bailo Pro 16 12 20 11 14 20 11 82

3 11 Gary Birtwistle Pro 12 8 12 20 9 16 8 69

4 38 George Pickering Pro 14 10 10 16 12 14 10 66

5 581 Maikel Dijkstra Pro 11 11 9 16 12 0 59

6 500 Rob Mear Pro 9 16 8 11 10 0 54

7 98 Richard Mason Pro 11 7 3 12 10 0 43

8 75 Paul Young Pro 4 6 7 10 8 9 4 40

9 116 Sam Hurst Pro 6 5 2 3 7 8 2 29

10 79 James Andrew Pro 9 0 9 4 0 22

11 54 Peter Boast Pro 10 0 11 0 21

12 7 Neil Macqueen Pro 7 1 6 7 0 21

13 37 Leah Tokelove Pro 5 2 4 6 3 0 20

14 90 Aidan Collins Pro 20 0 20

15 19 Jordan Miller Pro 1 3 6 7 0 0 0 17

16 40 Kye Forte Pro 8 0 1 0 5 0 0 14

17 10 Johnny Lewis Pro 14 0 14

18 444 Jake Mason Pro 2 0 0 2 2 6 0 12

19 95 Vince Hurst Pro 0 0 5 4 0 9

20 71 Scott Faulkner Pro 5 3 0 8

21 25 Alex Wigg Pro 3 4 1 0 8

22 16 Grant Martin Pro 0 8 0 8

23 35 Mike Hill Pro 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

24 47 Anthony Brown Pro 2 0 2

25 76 Skye Adams Pro 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

26 70 Richard Rowden Pro 0 0 1 0 1

27 52 Ross Herrod Pro 0 0 0 0

28 50 Jonathan Falkman Pro 0 0 0

1 36 Joe Banks Adult Inter 5 20 16 10 9 12 5 67

2 240 Matthew Porter Adult Inter 20 12 12 20 0 64

3 136 Martin Mills Adult Inter 14 16 9 8 2 16 2 63

4 33 Shaun Kelly Adult Inter 9 0 20 1 16 14 0 60

5 155 George Sturgess Adult Inter 10 5 10 11 20 9 5 60

6 111 Westley Agius Adult Inter 12 11 12 14 0 0 49

7 243 Max Hunt Adult Inter 2 9 16 20 0 47

8 134 Chris Jenner Adult Inter 7 1 14 7 11 6 1 45

9 109 Tim Aucott Adult Inter 16 11 7 0 10 0 44

10 139 Simon Parkin Adult Inter 4 9 7 8 0 28

11 13 Gary Inman Adult Inter 8 6 0 6 4 0 24

12 76x Brad Hardman Adult Inter 0 2 5  8 7 0 22

13 138 Louis Breton Adult Inter 4 14 0 18

14 80 Mike Fisher Adult Inter 6 3 2 5 0 16

15 48 Ronald Shamier Adult Inter 8 0 8 0 0 16

16 28 Dan Ridge Adult Inter 0 0  3 12 0 0 15

17 152 Lee Kirkpartick Adult Inter 0 14 0 14

18 131 Gareth Howes Adult Inter 1 6 5 0 12

19 170 Chris Hatton Adult Inter 11 0 11

20 18 Jon Bell Adult Inter 11 0 11

21 46 Barry Jukes Adult Inter 10 0 10

22 47 Robert Bush Adult Inter 10 0 10

23 66 James O'Hara Adult Inter 0 1  4 2 0 7

24 62 Bram de Roeck Adult Inter 0 7 0 7

2018 Indian Motorcycle Flat Track Nationals  DTRA Championship Standings



Pos No First Last Class Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6
Worst 

round
Total

2018 Indian Motorcycle Flat Track Nationals  DTRA Championship Standings

25 44 Les Stevens Adult Inter 0 0 0 3 3 0 6

28 137 Tom Moore Adult Inter 0 2 4 0 0 6

27 103 Alessandro Rossi Adult Inter 6 0 6

28 2 Hubert Bastie Adult Inter  5 0 5

29 32 Andrew Murphy Adult Inter 0 4 0 0 4

30 209 Lucia Aucott Adult Inter 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

31 112 Lee Sadler Adult Inter 3 0 0 0 3

32 88 Huub Breedveld Adult Inter 1 0 1

33 125 Vimont Marlon Adult Inter 0 0 0

34 55 Angelo Van Zele Adult Inter 0 0 0 0

35 43 Matthew Moore Adult Inter 0 0 0

36 102 Tom Dunkley Adult Inter 0 0 0

37 31 Dave Arnold Adult Inter 0 0 0

38 56 Alfie Collett Adult Inter 0 0 0

1 126 Andrew Horner-Glister Rookie 20 16 20 20 14 0 90

2 132 Douglas Reed Rookie 12 7 16 16 11 0 62

3 216 Terry Pyewell Rookie 2 20 9 14 16 0 61

4 217 Steve Gurnhill Rookie 11 14 11 10 5 0 51

5 147 Gareth Williamson Rookie 6 9 12 20 0 47

6 157 Jez Scott Rookie 14 12 0 9 0 35

7 299 Barry Stevenson Rookie 3 3 4 8 10 0 28

8 135 Pete Marshall Rookie 0 11 6 7 0 24

9 23 Franck CASOLI Rookie 9 14  0 23

10 78 James Jordan Rookie 8 11 3 0 22

11 257 Carl Swateridge Rookie 7 12 0 19

12 68 Caylee Hankins Rookie 10 8 0 0 18

13 29 Mark Tegerdine Rookie 5 12 0 17

14 127 David Lambert Rookie 16 0 16

15 100 Matthew Weightman Rookie 0 5 8 0 0 13

16 252 Howard Warman Rookie 1 4 7 0 12

17 146 Phillip Knott Rookie 0 0 0 2 8 0 10

18 77 Jouan Manuel Rookie 10  0 10

19 274 Jarek Kubacki Rookie 0 10 0 10

20 22 Jonny Mckeever Rookie 9 0 9

21 94 Norm Joss Rookie 0 1 3 4 0 0 8

22 178 Kirsten Cutlip Rookie 0 0 0 7 0 7

23 63 Peter Koren Rookie 0 3 4 0 7

24 106 Nigel Wilson Rookie 0 2 5 0 7

25 227 Russell Bennett Rookie 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

26 143 James Smith Rookie 0 6 0 0 0 6

27 234 Matt Smith Rookie 0 6 0 6

28 114 Simeon Anderson Rookie 5 0 0 5

29 46 Fabio Briones Deriat Rookie 4 0 4

30 197 Wag Scott Rookie 0 0 0 2 0 2

33 76 Steve Cain Rookie 0 0 1 1 0 2

32 153 Jamie Elliott Rookie 2 0 0 0 2

33 110 Joseph Stanton Rookie 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

34 61 Luke Kempton Rookie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 84 Bryan Lambert Rookie 0 0 0 0

36 113 Christian Iovanovici Rookie 0 0 0

37 120 Jacob hussey Rookie 0 0 0

38 133 Ian Porter Rookie 0 0 0



Pos No First Last Class Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6
Worst 

round
Total

2018 Indian Motorcycle Flat Track Nationals  DTRA Championship Standings

39 170 Chris Hatton Rookie 0 0 0

40 176 Mark Rozier Rookie 0 0 0 0 0

41 177 John Mansell Rookie 0 0 0

42 185 Luke Adcock Rookie 0 0 0

43 202 Tony Cummings Rookie 0 0 0 0

44 212 Daniel Green Rookie 0 0 0

45 599 Andreas Steinhofer Rookie 0 0 0

46 10 Ryan Quickfall Rookie 0 0 0

47 199 Jason Wood Rookie 0 0

 

1 39 Rick Bearcroft Vin 4 Stroke 9 10 16 12 14 0 61

2 104 John Harrison Vin 4 Stroke 10 9 16 12 0 47

3 97 Norm Joss Vin 4 Stroke 1 8 10 14 8 0 41

4 4 Paul Harrison Vin 4 Stroke  20 20 0 40

5 101 Jon Dyer Vin 4 Stroke 0 11 12 6 10 0 39

6 153 Jamie Elliott Vin 4 Stroke 0 14 8 7 7 0 36

7 124 Tony Challis Vin 4 Stroke 5 9 9 11 0 34

8 151 Ed Lonergan Vin 4 Stroke 7 12 14 0 33

9 140 David J Webb Vin 4 Stroke 14 16 0 30

10 94 Guy Sutherland Vin 4 Stroke 12 16 0 28

11 63 Peter Koren Vin 4 Stroke 3 10 9 0 22

12 79 Guto Llewelyn Vin 4 Stroke 20 0 20

13 11 Gary Birtwistle Vin 4 Stroke 20 0 20

14 5 Frank Chatokhine Vin 4 Stroke 20 0 20

15 8 Adam Brinkworth Vin 4 Stroke 8 11 0 19

16 55 Angelo Van Zele Vin 4 Stroke 16 0 16

17 60 Paul Murrell Vin 4 Stroke 11 4 0 15

18 87 Dimitri Coste Vin 4 Stroke 11 0 11

19 175 Andy John Vin 4 Stroke 8 0 8

20 143 James Smith Vin 4 Stroke 6 0 6

21 13 Dave Aldama Vin 4 Stroke 6 0 6

22 100 John Jacka Vin 4 Stroke 5 0 5

23 15 Peter Jordan Vin 4 Stroke 4 0 4

24 61 Luke Kempton Vin 4 Stroke 3 0 3

25 93 Martin Huning Vin 4 Stroke 2 0 2

26 61 Luke Kempton Vin 4 Stroke 0 0 0

27 77 Fiete Girardet Vin 4 Stroke 0 0 0

28 119 Peter Yeats Vin 4 Stroke 0 0 0

29 599 Andreas Stienhofer Vin 4 Stroke 0 0 0

1 80 Mike Fisher Vin 2 Stroke 20 20 14 20 20 0 94

2 124 Darren Legg Vin 2 Stroke 14 14 12 16 16 0 72

3 130 Ross Jackson Vin 2 Stroke 16 16 0 32

4 20 Micheal Herman Vin 2 Stroke 16 11 0 27

5 2 Hubert Bastie Vin 2 Stroke 20 0 20

6 59 Nick Ashley Vin 2 Stroke 14 0 14

1 53 Freddy Trott Minibike Mod 14 14 14 14 16 0 72

2 36 Joe Banks Minibike Mod 12 16 16 16 6 0 66

3 71 Scott Faulkner Minibike Mod 20 20 20 0 60

4 64 Jeremy Skipp Minibike Mod 16 9 12 14 0 51

5 101 Jon Dyer Minibike Mod 11 10 7 11 11 0 50

6 109 Tim Aucott Minibike Mod 20 11 0 31
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7 3 Paul Sheldon Minibike Mod 8 8 12 0 28

8 47 Anthoney Brown Minibike Mod 12 12 0 24

9 45 Geoff Cain Minibike Mod 10 11 0 21

10 0 Chris Bailey Minibike Mod 10 10 0 20

11 7 Neil Macqueen Minibike Mod 20 0 20

12 96 Adam Waller Minibike Mod 6 9 0 15

13 151 Ed Lonergan Minibike Mod 7 7 0 14

14 76 Skye Adams Minibike Mod 9 0 9

15 47 Rob Bush Minibike Mod 9 0 9

16 197 Wag Scott Minibike Mod 8 0 8

17 95 Edouard Breton Minibike Mod 8 0 8

18 10 Lola Stacey-Jones Minibike Mod 7 0 7

 

1 75 Paul Young Minibike (Stock) 20 14 20 20 3 0 77

2 45 Geoff Cain Minibike (Stock) 16 14 14 0 44

3 253 FREDDY TROTT JNR Minibike (Stock) 0 16 7 11 7 0 41

4 437 Max Hunt Minibike (Stock) 14  20 0 34

5 277 Simon Walsh Minibike (Stock) 5 12 3 12 0 32

6 157 Jez Scott Minibike (Stock) 10 9 4 6 0 29

7 33 Sean Kelly Minibike (Stock) 12 16 0 28

8 0 Sam Neville Minibike (Stock) 8 0 8 11 0 27

9 209 Lucia Aucott Minibike (Stock) 7 10 0  8 0 25

10 68 Caylee Hankins Minibike (Stock) 12 11 1  0 24

11 197 Wag Scott Minibike (Stock) 5 12 4 0 21

12 142 Leah Tokelove Minibike (Stock) 11 10 0 21

13 16 Grant Martin Minibike (Stock) 20 0 20

14 124 Darren Legg Minibike (Stock) 0 6 0 4 9 0 19

15 109 Tim Aucott Minibike (Stock) 16 0 16

16 56 Alfie Collett Minibike (Stock) 16 0 16

17 9 Ross Sharpe Minibike (Stock) 14  0 14

18 26 Gary Wigston Minibike (Stock) 1 2 9 0 0 12

19 62 Bram De Roeck Minibike (Stock) 11 0  0 11

20 581 Maikel Dijkstra Minibike (Stock) 10 0 10

21 131 Gareth Howes Minibike (Stock) 3 7 0 10

22 138 Louis Breton Minibike (Stock) 10  0 10

23 134 Chris Jenner Minibike (Stock) 9  0 9

24 46 Fabio Briones De Minibike (Stock) 9 0 9

25 47 Anthony Brown Minibike (Stock) 8  0 8

26 55 Angelo Van Zele Minibike (Stock) 8 0 8

27 130 Ross Jackson Minibike (Stock) 7 0  0 7

28 120 Jacob Hussey Minibike (Stock) 6 0 6

29 35 Mike Hill Minibike (Stock) 6  0 6

30 197 Alison Scott Minibike (Stock) 6 0  0 6

31 126 Danny Lonsdale Minibike (Stock) 5 0 5

36 136 Martin Mills Minibike (Stock) 4 0  1 0 5

33 122 Ruth Mooney Minibike (Stock) 0 2 0 3 0 0 5

34 166 Giovanni Beliossi Minibike (Stock) 0 5  0 0 5

35 146 Phillip Knott Minibike (Stock) 5 0 5

36 47 Rob Bush Minibike (Stock) 4 0 4

37 200 Gemma Warman Minibike (Stock) 0 3 0  0 3

38 29 Mark Tegerdine Minibike (Stock) 2 0 2

39 71 Fabio Gomes Minibike (Stock) 2 0 2

40 34 Sami Graystone Minibike (Stock) 0 0 0
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41 73 Riccardo Bilo Minibike (Stock) 0 0 0

42 199 Jason Wood Minibike (Stock) 0 0  0 0 0

43 210 Tony Hutchison Minibike (Stock) 0 0  0 0

44 32 Andrew Murphy Minibike (Stock) 0  0 0

45 420 Elvis Jenner Minibike (Stock) 0  0 0

46 112 Lee Sadler Minibike (Stock) 0  0 0

47 0 Sam Neville Minibike (Stock) 0  0 0

48 10 Sushanth Shetty Minibike (Stock) 0 0 0

49 29 Adam Allott Minibike (Stock) 0 0 0

50 128 Steve Wilkinson Minibike (Stock) 0 0 0

51 89 Alex Burnett Minibike (Stock) 0  0 0

52 201 Ame Pearce Minibike (Stock) 0 0 0

 

1 35 Mike Hill Thunderbike 11 20 14 12 12 0 69

2 111 Westley Agius Thunderbike 12 16 20 20 0 68

3 18 Jon Bell Thunderbike 12 14 10 7 16 0 59

4 77 Steve Newsham Thunderbike 14 11 11 14 0 50

5 134 Chris Jenner Thunderbike 10 10 12 8 8 0 48

6 13 Gary Inman Thunderbike 9 9 9 5 0 0 32

7 16 Grant Martin Thunderbike 16 11 0 27

8 66 James O'Hara Thunderbike 0 5 8 4 3 0 20

9 42 Tom Clements Thunderbike 20 0 20

10 47 Robert Bush Thunderbike 20 0 20

11 32 Andrew Murphy Thunderbike 3 1 9 5 0 18

12 28 Dan Ridge Thunderbike 14 4 0 18

13 170 Chris Hatton Thunderbike 5 11 0 16

14 47 Anthony Brown Thunderbike 16 0 16

15 11 Gary Birtwhistle Thunderbike 16 0 16

16 40 Kye Forte Thunderbike 4 10 0 14

17 3 Paul Sheldon Thunderbike 0 4 9 0 13

18 52 Ross Herrod Thunderbike 6 7 0 13

19 100 Matthew Weightman Thunderbike 0 0 7 6 0 13

20 76 Brad Hardman Thunderbike 7 3 3 0 13

21 112 Lee Sadler Thunderbike 1 6 5 0 12

22 22 Jonny McKeever Thunderbike 10 0 10

23 97 Guy Sutherland Thunderbike 8 0 8

24 132 Douglas Reed Thunderbike 8 0 0 8

25 140 David J Webb Thunderbike 7 0 7

26 70 Richard Rowden Thunderbike 6 0 6

27 43 Matthew Moore Thunderbike 6 0 0 6

28 299 Barry Stevenson Thunderbike 0 2 1 1 1 0 5

29 62 Bram De Roeck Thunderbike 2 3 0 5

30 243 Max Hunt Thunderbike 4 0 4

31 257 Carl Swateridge Thunderbike 0 2 0 2

32 136 Martin Mills Thunderbike 2 0 2

33 277 Simon Walsh Thunderbike 2 0 2

34 9 Ross Sharp Thunderbike 0 0 0

35 45 Geoff Cain Thunderbike 0 0 0

36 84 Bryan Lambert Thunderbike 0 0 0

37 120 Jacob Hussey Thunderbike 0 0 0

38 140 David J Webb Thunderbike 0 0 0

39 143 James Smith Thunderbike 0 0 0 0 0

40 103 Alessandro Rossi Thunderbike 0 0 0
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41 61 Luke Kempton Thunderbike 0 0 0 0 0

42 27 Drogo Michie Thunderbike 0 0

43 52 Ross Herrod Thunderbike 0 0

44 64 Jeremy Skipp Thunderbike 0 0

45 86 Tom Wright Thunderbike 0 0

46 31 Dave Arnold Thunderbike 0 0 0

47 97 Guy Sutherland Thunderbike 0 0

1 9 Archie May Senior 20 16 16 16 16 0 84

2 93 Jack Bell Senior 20 20 20 20 0 80

3 14 Max Inman Senior 16 14 14 14 0 58

4 101 Jake Dyer Senior 12 0 12

1 159 Luke gardner Youth Inter 16 20 20 14 16 0 86

2 118 Fergus Bluff Youth Inter 20 16 20 12 0 68

3 6 Thomas Hunt Youth Inter . 14 14 16 12 11 0 67

4 91 Leon Collier Youth Inter 11 12 11 11 20 0 65

5 26 Arran Scott Youth Inter 12 14 10 14 0 50

6 93 Boyd Boardman Youth Inter 8 10 10 9 9 0 46

7 101 Jake Dyer Youth Inter 9 12 10 0 31

8 46 Charlie Kelly Youth Inter 10 11 0 21

9 128 Ted Wilkinson Youth Inter 16 0 16

1 100 Wyatt Hopkins Youth Jnr 20 16 20 20 20 0 96

2 199 Dan Mason Youth Jnr 16 20 16 16 14 0 82

3 78 Wilbur Skipp Youth Jnr 14 14 14 16 0 58

4 36 Maddie Banks Youth Jnr 12 11 11 12 10 0 56

5 145 Paddy Moore Youth Jnr 14 12 12 12 0 50

6 161 Toby Johnson Youth Jnr 8 9 10 10 11 0 48

7 136 Harry Banks Youth Jnr 11 10 11 6 0 38

8 5 James Kingerby Youth Jnr 10 0 0 10

9 67 Noah Skye Youth Jnr 9 0 0 9

10 140 Lincoln Forte Youth Jnr 9 0 9


